

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 66028 of 2014

Petitioner :- Smt. Anita Agarwal

Respondent :- Addi. Collector Admin/D.D.C. Shahjahanpur And 13 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- A.K. Rai, Vishnu Kr. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Amresh Singh, R.C. Singh

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

The counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks and no more time to file his counter affidavit. The petitioner shall have two weeks thereafter to file his rejoinder affidavit.

List after expiry of the aforesaid period.

Order Date :- 5.12.2019

Anurag/-